BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE FULSHEAR JUNCTION FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 174 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. GUIJOSA NOVEMBER 5, 2024 2457-3007 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	
1) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	\$387,450.00	\$783,550.00	
2) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$412,500.00	\$582,500.00	
3) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$518,384.39	\$799,614.54	
4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$665,085.00	\$665,085.00	
CALENDAR DAYS 40/50		nee	
	n		

, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct. LJ



BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CLEARING AND GRUBBII TO SERVE FULSHEAR JU FORT BEND COUNTY MU CITY OF FULSHEAR, FOF NOVEMBER 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. GUIJOSA NOVEMBER 5, 2024 2457-3007 (9.2)	JNCTION JNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRI		10	C+	
				1) CARLSON MCCLAIN	CONSTRUCTION	2) GREAT BEAR CO	NSTRUCTION	3) NORTHTEX CON	STRUCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	GITEMS								
1 HEAVY CLEARING AN	ND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	21	\$3,250.00	\$68,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$5,104.61	\$107,196.81
2 LIGHT CLEARING AN	D GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	64	\$1,800.00	\$115,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$2,916.92	\$186,682.88
3 BROADCAST SEEDIN BY THE ENGINEER, (IG, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	85	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00
4 INSTALL AND MAINT/ THE ENGINEER, COM	AIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, AS DIRECTED BY IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16000	\$2.70	\$43,200.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00
	UCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, IRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 STORMWATER POLL PLACE	UTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,281.54	\$3,281.54
	BRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER FOUND ON THE PROPERTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,032.31	\$12,032.31
PERMITS, EXCAVATI OFFSITE, CLEAN-OU	ED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY ON OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES T OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD N MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	85	\$840.00	\$71,400.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,750.15	\$148,762.75
9 ROCK FILTER DAM, C	COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,571.35	\$9,428.10
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	GITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$387,450.00		\$412,500.00		\$518,384.39
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
	OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU RUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	85	\$5,500.00	\$467,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$212,500.00	\$5,058.74	\$429,992.90
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SU	BTOTAL:				\$467,500.00		\$212,500.00		\$429,992.90
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND	GRUBBING ITEMS				\$387,450.00		\$412,500.00		\$518,384.39
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$387,450.00		\$412,500.00		\$518,384.39
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$387,450.00		\$412,500.00		\$518,384.39
DEDUCT CLEARING AND G	RUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8				-\$71,400.00		-\$42,500.00		-\$148,762.75
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID	TTEMS				\$467,500.00		\$212,500.00		\$429,992.90
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDIN	G ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$783,550.00		\$582,500.00		\$799,614.54

LANJOR ONE: UNITER IS JUSTICE UNITER IS JUST	BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TC FC CI NC LJ/ A. NC	EARING AND GRUBBI D SERVE FULSHEAR JU NRT BEND COUNTY MI TY OF FULSHEAR, FOI YOEMBER 5, 2024 A ENGINEERING, INC. GUIJOSA DVEMBER 5, 2024 57-3007 (9.2)	8	
1 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 21 \$8,500.00 2 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 64 \$5,500.00 3 BROADCAST SEEDING, CLUDING FERTURUAN AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED AC 65 \$4000.00 4 INSTALL AND MAINTIAN REINFORCED FUENCE, AS DIRECTED BY IF 16000 \$10.00 \$15,600.00 5 STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATON, MAINTENANCE, EA 1 \$3,000.00 \$30,000.00 6 STORINWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,500.00 6 STORINWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 65 \$1,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 51 \$,		
1 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 21 \$8,500.00 2 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 64 \$5,500.00 3 BROADCAST SEEDING, CLUDING FERTURUAN AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED AC 65 \$4000.00 4 INSTALL AND MAINTIAN REINFORCED FUENCE, AS DIRECTED BY IF 16000 \$10.00 \$15,600.00 5 STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATON, MAINTENANCE, EA 1 \$3,000.00 \$30,000.00 6 STORINWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,500.00 6 STORINWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 65 \$1,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 51 \$		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 21 \$8,500.00 2 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 64 \$5,500.00 3 BROADCAST SEEDING, ILLUDING FERTILIZATION AND WITERING, AS DIRECTED AC 65 \$400.00 4 INSTALL AND MAINTIAIN REINFORCED FLIEMS AND WITERING, AS DIRECTED BY IF 16000 \$10.00 \$16,000.00 5 STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATON, MAINTEWARCE, BA 1 \$3,000.00 \$30,000.00 6 STORINWATER POLLITION PREVENTION PLANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,000.00 6 STORINWATER POLLITION PREVENTION PLANCE COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER IS 1 \$10,000.00 7 MISCELLINEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE TRASH, OR OTHER IS 1 \$10,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$10,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$10,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$10,000.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					
3 BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED AC 85 \$400.00 4 INSTALLADO MANTIAN RENORCED FLITER FABRIC FENCE, AS DIRECTED BY IF If 6000 \$10.00 \$16,000.00 5 STABILIZED CONFILIET IN PLACE EA 1 \$30,000.00 6 STABILIZED CONFILICTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENNACE, EA EA 1 \$30,000.00 6 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$10,000.00 6 STORMWATER POLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE IS 1 \$10,000.00 7 MISGELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER IS 1 \$10,000.00 8 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NEGRESARY PREVENTS, EXCLUNCTION OF BURN PTIS, INJUNE AND DEPOSAL OF ASAREY PREVENTS, EXCLUNCTION OF BURN PTIS, INJUNE AND DEPOSAL OF ASAREY PREVENTS, EXCLUNCTION OF DEVENT PLANCE ES \$10,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$10,000.00 \$80.00.00 1 OFFICIER PLANCE ES \$100 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$100.00.00 1 OFFICIER PLANCE ES \$100.00 \$80.00						
BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FLITER FABRIC FENCE, AS DIRECTED BY LF 10000 \$1.00 \$16.00.00 S STABILZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, EA 1 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 S STABILZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, EA 1 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 S STRAWATER POLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE LS 1 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 I MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 I MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$1.000.00 \$1.500.00 I BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAUNTION OF BURN PRITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 85 \$1.00 \$65.00 I OFFSITE DIBROBAL OF OLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY OF OCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM S'LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1.000.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 I OFFSITE DIBROBAL OF OLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY OF OCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM S'LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 50 \$55.00 I OFFSITE DIBROBAL OF OLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, ID BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$1.00 \$55.00	2 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	64	\$6,500.00	\$416,000.00	
THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE S STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, EA 1 \$3.000.00 AND REMOVAL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENSINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS 1 \$1.000.00 S STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN LS 1 \$1.000.00 7 MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$10.000.00 8 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY AC 85 \$10.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 8 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 8 \$1.000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 85.00 \$665.085.00		AC	85	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	
AND REMOVAL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE S TORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLETE IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN LS 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 7 MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 8 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, ECANATION OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL TO 59% STANDARD PROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000.00 8 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN FILTER DAM, S,000 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, S,000 9		LF	16000	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	
PLACE PLACE NISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER LS 1 \$10,000.00 SINONO ARTIFACTS FOUND ON THE PROPERTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE BURINNO OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF FISTIFS, ELCANAVID OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF SISTIF CLEANAVID OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF SISTIF CLEANAVID OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF SISTIF CLEANAVID OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF SISTIF CLEANAVID OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF SISTIF CLEANAVID OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OF SISTIF DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL TO SISTINDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM S' LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SIGTIS DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 SI 1.00 SIGNA ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SIGTIS DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE SIGTIS SUBTOTAL: SIGTIS CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE SIGTIS SUBTOTAL: SIGTIS CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM SIGNA SIG		EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
RANDOM ARTIFACTS FOUND ON THE PROPERTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PROCITOR OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OFFSITE, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCITOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000.00 \$66.000.00 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL: S665,085.00 \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 0 OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: S65 \$1.00 \$85.00 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 SUBTOTAL: S85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL: S665,085.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00		LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OPROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000.00 9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 6 \$1,000.00 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL: Sector Disposal of CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$10.00 \$85.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$10.00 \$85.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: Sector Disposal of CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$10.00 \$85.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: Sector Disposal of CLEARENG AND GRUBBING ITEM NO.8, COMPLETE IN PLACE SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS Sector Disposal of CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL: Sector Disposal of CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS Sector Disposal of CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL: Sector Disposal of CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS		LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 1 OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$85.00 \$85.00 BIDDING SUMMARY \$85.00 \$85.00 SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00 DIDUNG SUMMARY \$665,085.00 SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 DITENNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00 DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 \$665,085.00	PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OFFSITE, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD	AC	85	\$1.00	\$85.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 1 OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU AC 85 \$1.00 \$85.00 CILEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE \$85.00 \$85.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$85.00 BIDDING SUMMARY \$665,085.00 SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$665,085.00 DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 \$665,085.00	9 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
1 OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEUAC85\$1.00\$85.00ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:\$85.00BIDDING SUMMARY\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS\$665,085.00TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00ALTERNATE BID ITEMS\$665,085.00DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00COLL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOTAL SUBJECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOR SUBJECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00SUBTOR SUBJECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO.8\$665,085.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$665,085.00</td> <td></td>					\$665,085.00	
OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$85.00 BIDDING SUMMARY \$665,085.00 SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00 DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 \$665,085.00						
BIDDING SUMMARY SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ALTERNATE BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8		AC	85	\$1.00	\$85.00	
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS \$665,085.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$665,085.00 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$665,085.00 DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 \$665,085.00	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$85.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00ALTERNATE BID ITEMSTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BIDTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID\$665,085.00DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8\$85.00	BIDDING SUMMARY					
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 \$865,085.00	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$665,085.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$665,085.00 DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 -\$85.00	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$665,085.00	
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8 -\$85.00	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$665,085.00	
	DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.8				-\$85.00	
SUBIOTAL ALTERNATE BIOTEMS \$85.00	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$85.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS \$665,085.00	TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$665,085.00	